### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor information listed on the Coversheet. previously recorded on Reel 023375 Frame 0790. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SightSpeed, Inc.	11/02/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logitech Europe S.A.
Street Address:	Moulin du Choc D
City:	Romanel-Sur-Morges
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10833363	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: droccio@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Roccio

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: Lando and Anastasi, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$2003-700210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Roccio

**Total Attachments: 5** 

 $source = Corrective\_Assignment\_2\_S2003\_9000\#page1.tif\\ source = Corrective\_Assignment\_2\_S2003\_9000\#page2.tif\\$ 

500997860 PATENT
REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0982

10833363

:H 540 00

source=Corrective\_Assignment\_2\_S2003\_9000#page3.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment\_2\_S2003\_9000#page4.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment\_2\_S2003\_9000#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0983

4/005

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/15/2009 500989176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulysse Rochat	10/05/2009
C-A Dysli Wermeille	10/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logitech Europe S.A.
Street Address:	Moulin du Choc D
City:	Romanel-sur-Morges
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1122

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10833363

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-395-7000

Email:

droccio@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name:

David M. Roccio

Address Line 1:

One Main Street

Address Line 2:

Lando and Anastasi, 11th Floor

Address Line 4:

Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

S2003-700210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David M. Roccio

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT

REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0984

USPTO

10/16/2009 7:04:46 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: DAVID M. ROCCIO COMPANY: ONE MAIN STREET

source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_S2003-700210#page1.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_S2003-700210#page2.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_S2003-700210#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0985

Docket No.: S2003-9000 Confirmatory Assignment Page 1 of 2

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This confirmatory assignment is pursuant to an Agreement dated November 2, 2008, as amended by and among Sightspeed, Inc., a Delaware Corporation and Logitech Europe S.A., a Swiss Corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SightSpeed, hereafter referred to as the Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred to said Logitech Europe S.A, a Swiss Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including any right to sue for past infringement, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in any of the United States Letters Patent and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to said United States Letters Patent and patent applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Assignor has agreed that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor has agreed to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this confirmatory assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Assignor requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

965555.1

Docket No.: S2003-9000 Confirmatory Assignment Page 2 of 2

Dated: Sup 30, 2001	SIGHTSPEED  (ASSIGNOR)  By: Brand A Cookson  Title: Vicy President, Engineering
Witness Signature: White Ouls 1 Witness Printed Name: MARIA PAULA Sept. 30, 8	1008 1009
	LOGITECH EUROPE S.A.
Date: Och 5, 2009	(ASSIGNEE) By: Ulysse Rochat Title: Senior Legal Counsel
Date: 0 ct 6, 2009	(ASSIGNEE) By: C-A Dysli Wermeille Title: Senior Manager Legal
Date: Oct 6, Los	
Witness Signature: Av Mecu Witness Printed Name: Av Mecu	nier 009

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. Patent Applications:**

U.S.		<b>ATTORNEY'S</b>
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	DOCKET NO.
60/512,667	10/20/2003	S2003-700000
10/833,362	04/28/2004	S2003-700110
10/833,363	04/28/2004	S2003-700210
10/957,074	10/01/2004	S2003-700310
10/957,070	10/01/2004	S2003-700410
10/956,480	10/01/2004	S2003-700510

# **Foreign Patent Application:**

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.
04795924.2	10/20/2004	S2003-7001EP
US2004/034827	10/20/2004	S2003-7001WO
US2004/034716	10/20/2004	S2003-7002WO
04796159.4	10/20/2004	S2003-7003EP
US2004/035110	10/20/2004	S2003-7003WO
US2004/034726	10/20/2004	S2003-7004WO
US2004/034547	10/20/2004	S2003-7005WO

965555.1

**RECORDED: 10/26/2009** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0988